## **RESOLUTION 2024-5424**

## RESOLUTION TO DENY THE COUNTRY TRAILS PRELIMINARY PLAT

**WHERE AS,** the City of Kaukauna has extraterritorial review authority for this preliminary plat; and

WHERE AS, the Plan Commission of the City of Kaukauna recommends to not approve the Country Trails preliminary plat in the Town of Vandenbroek; and

**WHERE AS,** is not in compliance with section 18 of the City of Kaukauna Municipal Ordinances; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Common Council of the City of Kaukauna, Wisconsin, denies the Country Trails preliminary plat.

Introduced and adopted on this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of April, 2024.

	APPROVED:	·
		Anthony J. Penterman, Mayor
ATTEST:		
Sally A. Kenney, City Clerk		